Weekly Calculations of Housing Benefit with War Widow’s Pension

100% Disregard

War widow’s pension
Less Gov't disregard
Less local disregard
Other income

Total income
Applicable amount
Excess income
(income — applicable
amount)

Eligible rent

Less 65% excess
income

Benefit entitlement

Charge to the local
scheme (entitlement
with disregard less
entitlement without
disregard)

£
219.44
-10
-209.44
41.34
41.34
143.80

0.00

82.11

82.11

69.54

50% Disregard
£

219.44

-10

-109.72

41.34

141.06

143.80

0.00

82.11

82.11

69.54

25% Disregard
£

219.44

-10

-54.86

41.34

195.92

143.80

52.12

82.11

-33.88

48.23

35.65

Annex 2

Nil Disregard
£

219.44

-10

0.00

41.34

250.78

143.80

106.98

82.11

-69.54

12.57

0.00



